HIT MUSIC - Fabricant et distributeur en son & lumières
Fabrique sensorielle
SLI1000.2
Page: 1
SLI1000.2
899,00 € inc. VAT
Class D amplifier, 2 x 900 W at 4 ohms & 1000 W at 100 V
SKU: H11636
Categories: Low impedance amplifiers
Tags: New
EAN13 : 3662009027159
brand Audiophony
The SLI1000.2 is a compact and powerful Class D low-impedance amplifier, delivering 2 x 900 W at 4 ohms. It features volume control and
LED indicators for signal, clip and protection, ensuring intuitive, safe operation. Connections are made via combo and Speakon plugs, offering
great versatility and easy installation. What's more, the SLI1000.2 is equipped with a filter and a 100 V mode, making it ideal for applications
requiring high power and high-quality audio performance.
Power (1 active channel): 4 Ω (RMS) 1200 W
Power (stereo mode) :
4 Ω (RMS) 900 W x 2
8 Ω (RMS) 600 W x 2
Power (bridge mode) :
4 Ω (RMS) 2400 W
8 Ω (RMS) 1800 W
Power (70/100 V mode) :
1000 W / 70 V
1000 W / 100 V
Input sensitivity: 0.9 - 1.1 V (0 +/- 1 dBV)
Input impedance: 10 k unbalanced
Frequency response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz (+/- 1 dB)
Voltage gain: 30 dB (+/- 0.5 dB)
THD+N: < 0.1%
S/N: > 98 dB
Damping factor: > 200
HIT MUSIC - Fabricant et distributeur en son & lumières
Fabrique sensorielle
SLI1000.2
Page: 2
Power circuit: Class D switching power supply
Power supply: AC 220 - 240 V, 50/60 Hz
Protections:
Short circuits
Open circuit
Thermal
Limiter
Ultrasound and radio frequency
Connections: INPUT 2x Combo LINK 2x XLR & OUTPUT 2x Speakon
Settings :
Front ON/OFF switch and volume
Rear mode selector
Indicators :
SIGNAL: green LED
CLIP: red LED
PROTECTION: red LED
Dimensions: 483 x 44 x 360 (mm) 1U 19-inch
Weight: 5.7 kg
HIT MUSIC - Fabricant et distributeur en son & lumières
Fabrique sensorielle
SLI1000.2
Page: 3
INFORMATIONS COMPLÉMENTAIRES
Brand Audiophony
Power in 4 Ω 2 x 900 W rms
Power in 8 Ω 2 x 600 W rms
Bridge mode at 4 Ω 1 x 2400 W rms
Bridge mode at 8 Ω 1 x 1800 W rms
Function Bridge
Family SLI
HIT MUSIC - Fabricant et distributeur en son & lumières
Fabrique sensorielle
SLI1000.2
Page: 4
GALERIE D'IMAGES
HIT MUSIC - Fabricant et distributeur en son & lumières
Fabrique sensorielle
SLI1000.2
Page: 5